	2002	
FORM PTO-1595 OIPE R 08-08-	EET U.S. Department of Commerce	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)   AUG 0 3 2002	Attorney Docket No.: 82084-0008	
102182112		
1. Name of conveying party(ics).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Yoshinari Kenmi & - Z - Ə Z	Name: Royal Collection, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Street address: 11-601, 2-ban, Isobedori 3-chome, Chuoku, Kobeshi, Hyogo, Japan	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No. 29/160,938	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes 묘⊠ No	
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Stephen B. Parker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
IP Group Hogan & Hartson LLP 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-1104 Customer No. 24633	<ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-1349 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8/07/2002 DBYRNE 00000138 29160938		
Statement and signature.  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen B. Parker, Reg. No. 36,631  The C2  July 29, 2002		
Name of Person signing  Signature  Signature  Signature  July 29, 2002  Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1)	Yoshinari Kenmi
(2)	("ASSIGNOR(S)"), a citizen(s) of Japan, residing at Kobeshi, Hyogo, Japan
(3)	
Č	for which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, serial number
(4)	10/152,991 (Attorney for Applicant(s), Stephen B. Parker, Reg. No. 36,631, is authorized to enter serial number after execution), Attorney Docket # 82084-0008 (Attorney for Applicant(s), Stephen B. Parker, Reg. No. 36,631,
WHEREAS	TOWNS GOTT FORTON THE
(5)	ROYAL COLLECTION INC.,
(6)	("ASSIGNEE") incorporated in the country of Japan, with a place of business at 11-601, 2-ban, Isobedori 3-chome, Chuoku, Kobeshi,
	Hyogo, Japan
	is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

\\MC - 82084/1 - #215054 v1

WHEREAS, I/WE,

PATENT REEL: 013150 FRAME: 0371

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof. and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

\\MC - 82084/1 - #215054 v1

PATENT REEL: 013150 FRAME: 0372

July 16, 2002	yoshinare Kenmi
Date	Yoshinari Kenmi
State of	·) ) ss:
County of	)
This day of, before me personally came the above-named, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
and same of his own hoe will for the purpot	os morom sot form.
	My commission expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal opposite my

\\MC - 82084/1 - #215054 v1

**RECORDED: 08/02/2002** 

signature.

PATENT REEL: 013150 FRAME: 0373